

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3753 of 2026**

=====

UTPAL DUKHIRAM DOLAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. DEVAL I. MODI(19346) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 09/06/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Trivedi for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 is present.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is not present when the matter is called out. Record shows that the matter had been listed before this Court on couple of occasions and on all the occasions, learned advocate for the petitioner was not present.

Hence, list on 22.06.2026. On the said date, learned advocate shall make it convenient, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)